3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-21-001462 03FEB2021 | TB | RK
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE o T ECR21-003206 Y I
E ECR-21-004584 19APR2021 | JWC | RK
2266372-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F | ECR-21-006667 o202l | TB | 6B
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266372-2 F TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266372-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -] 1803945-1  |TONKER 1300
CRIMP STZE TYPE - 4-22278-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
WIRE |7 11 mm [ 280] F -1 2] 2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
INSUL |8 .64 mm [ 340] O - | | 1803944~ SPACER, TONKER 1297

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -1 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
408-35042 o - 1633782-4  |FENCE 1267
-] 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
-] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 20797641 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL N - | 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 2844940-6 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
6.35-7.11 mm [.250-.280 IN] 3.68-7.37 mm [.145-.290 IN] - |REF|REF] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
(14-2084 ] ] -] 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127
X%EMQQ%[QN S\l - | 1] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SPECTFTICATION - - i - 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
TERMINALS APPUED@ -] 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -2 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
61868-3 618684 618685 61868-6 RN 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
61868-7 -] 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 187
-] 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT -1 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
SI7E FEJ om [INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -2 2 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
N6 AN i 0 05 1 iseel 000 0 | -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
S AWG OR 8 00mm2 14 12470 05 L 163+/- 0071 P -] 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
10 AWG OR 5 00mm2 13 784/-0 05 [ 1494/ 002] 5 5 -] 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 156
- 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
- | 2| 2 | 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
M!!!I -] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
-] 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
-] 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 40) |4
Zﬁl MM e ane -] 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
- 2| 2 | 1-2079383-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 % 25) 133
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 2| 2 | 4-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 2844938~ 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, S 100888 SPACER, CRIMPER , 28
-1 2] 2 22283-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE RN 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
L e [ pebreeT o, TeRA %S
-] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE |24
5. B(NDEE%SAEN%PE?&F}EQO%)BHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 1 1 980371 -4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
’ | -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. FWARNING - f f ;Wligiif g?;?EEERFLé¥bEREEE§A » %g
N oMM NDED FOR USE onLt WiTa C1ls mrEss ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 559505 PRING. CONPRESS IoN 3
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER H T | -356885-3 |STOP. SHEAR IR
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, \| - | T | 1] 3-2119805-3 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSITMENTS . N P 404276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl 2] 1633929-6  |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
-] 240641-6 SPACER ]
R f f 6
-] 1-2119757-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
zf: T2 4-1803018-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3
-] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
Zﬁl T2 1633532-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR TR R R e o S TUL2074 — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEOEA?EEZ‘ANOSJULZOWA % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05JUL2014 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S i ocsgn Side Frec
L elc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1| 00779 [©o2266372 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

——= —=—4.04+0.5

("RH

.

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

wiﬁégg%ﬁﬁ(ﬂbRﬂ -

42.36£0.05

~09 !

DETATL A

G

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

=IIENN

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

— = 18.3£0.95

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o DWE?OB HIGMANOSJULZ(MA . TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY Coe qumeurg’ SN

’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 05JUL2014 |namE ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION ;

Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§{::3€E£ v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty e : S DR o
AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH . WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266372
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266372-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266372-T F CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [7.11 mm [.280] F - | 1803945-1 TONKER 300
TNSUL 18 64 mm T 3407 0 - 4-22278-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
-2 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS Ll - 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 297
-2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
- 1633782-4  |FENCE 267
- 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
- 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL - | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=Lf|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L cOL0AD S (AR TEED MOUDLL -
6.35-7.11 mm [.250- 280 IN] 3.68-7.37 mm [.145- 290 IN] " |REF 994970-¢  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
‘ ‘ | | | | | | - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
XEEMM%MN Laened “ | 1| 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECTEICATION -4 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\/8\ - 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | |~2cc8l-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2]
186823 18684 18685 18686 - 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
18687 - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
T T ST TeR T HEIGHT -2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
ST/E Kgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - l 1214658508883867 EEECE;WC:?M%; U 2;
7\ 6 ANG 4.72+/-0.05 [.186+/-.002] 0.2 | -~ 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
6 AWG OR 6 00mme | 4.14+/-0.05 [.163+/-.002] 6.0 B 2719740-1  |TAG. IDENTIFICATION 67
10 AWG OR o.00mmZ | 3.78+/-0.05 [.149+/-.002] 9.9 ~ [ 2 | 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE., RH. RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
- | 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
7 - 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
- 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
— | 2| 1-2079383-3 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 25) 33
- | 2 | 4-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2844938~ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND - 100086-5  |SPACLK, CRINMPER =
CTORAGE OF APl CaTOR. : -2 22283-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A\ - 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 247 - 1 240797 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -~ 13c09¢8-¢ |SIRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2R
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000, - 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. FWARNING - W 1-356885-3  |STOP, SHEAR I
N RECOMMENDED FOR USE ONLY WITH GIls PRESS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1| 3-2119805-3 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER | 4042769 TLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/B\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, L L 1] 16559e9°6 JANVIL, COMDINATION g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. e B R g
- 1-2119757-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-3  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
I | 1] 4-1803018-3 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
I 1633532-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-2?2| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
P STSGEC] 10 EIMIGE anp P cottaolly e Buchibephic" orckuizaT o | DN 0>JUL20T4 — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEOEA?EE’?ANOSJUL2014 :DCD TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 05JUL2014 [name ‘
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ mm e N W%&}gg* Ocean S\de Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . 01| 00778 [Gm2266372 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

—— —— 4.0+£0.5

l \\‘!’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A"~ =
I

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

REF

! . WELRL AL d@’

33.33£0.05

|

(o

——

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

(] . )

S
-] Ej::Ij \GEH}REF

— = 18.3£0.95

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

T P R R e [ TS U204 ST T e
CHGK BATLEY 05JUL2014 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 05JUL2014 |NaME :
- _D_STOUGH Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:33m v WPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266372
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE (R SRt 4 OFA e

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_35


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	new_view_36



